
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 14,192,671.74 0.00 17,885,948.96 17,885,948.963,693,277.22GENERAL FUND11011

(11,045,536.60) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,045,536.600.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(11,045,536.60) 14,192,671.74 0.00 17,885,948.96 28,931,485.563,693,277.22

0.00 (13,589,540.67) 0.00 (13,589,540.67) (13,589,540.67)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (13,589,540.67) 0.00 (13,589,540.67) (13,589,540.67)0.00

(177,720.77) 0.00 0.00 (295,608.04) (117,887.27)(295,608.04)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
(1,100.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.000.00CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS PRIVAT41920

(22,687,797.57) 0.00 0.00 (13,234,548.60) 9,453,248.97(13,234,548.60)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(20,250.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,250.000.00INTER-GOVERNMENTAL CONTRACT RE43215

(22,886,868.34) 0.00 0.00 (13,530,156.64) 9,356,711.70(13,530,156.64)
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 8,463,520.77 0.00 3,529,378.12 7,127,319.65 1,336,201.123,597,941.53 15.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,307,390.00 0.00 1,371,749.19 2,855,712.36 451,677.641,483,963.17 13.752000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13,982,422.39 0.00 2,339,796.33 3,732,289.15 10,250,133.241,392,492.82 73.353000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 15,000.00 0.00 776.20 776.20 14,223.800.00 94.855000
SUPPLIES 479,229.19 0.00 9,150.00 312,241.89 166,987.30303,091.89 34.856000

1000 26,247,562.35 0.00 7,250,849.84 14,028,339.25 12,219,223.106,777,489.41 46.6Instruction Functions
SALARIES 3,222,902.59 0.00 1,313,285.58 2,983,666.86 239,235.731,670,381.28 7.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,390,010.00 0.00 496,010.21 1,129,170.64 260,839.36633,160.43 18.852000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,400,000.00 0.00 375,224.87 683,514.08 1,716,485.92308,289.21 71.553000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 110,100.00 0.00 48,994.37 100,066.40 10,033.6051,072.03 9.154000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 298,250.00 0.00 8,332.19 110,071.56 188,178.44101,739.37 63.155000
SUPPLIES 263,580.00 0.00 46,737.71 179,510.14 84,069.86132,772.43 31.956000

2000 7,684,842.59 0.00 2,288,584.93 5,185,999.68 2,498,842.912,897,414.75 32.5Support Services Functions
9,539,434.77 19,214,338.93 14,718,066.01 43.411000 OPERATIONAL 33,932,404.94 0.00 9,674,904.16
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 29,121.21 0.00 (30,381.28) (30,381.28)(59,502.49)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 29,121.21 0.00 (30,381.28) (30,381.28)(59,502.49)

(583,437.00) 0.00 0.00 (225,843.57) 357,593.43(225,843.57)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(583,437.00) 0.00 0.00 (225,843.57) 357,593.43(225,843.57)

24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 417,621.00 0.00 212,763.47 411,548.19 6,072.81198,784.72 1.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 160,816.00 0.00 82,745.42 158,618.15 2,197.8575,872.73 1.452000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 472.18 4,527.82472.18 90.656000

1000 583,437.00 0.00 295,508.89 570,638.52 12,798.48275,129.63 2.2Instruction Functions
295,508.89 570,638.52 12,798.48 2.224101 TITLE I 583,437.00 0.00 275,129.63
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 20,167.48 0.00 (20,434.82) (20,434.82)(40,602.30)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 20,167.48 0.00 (20,434.82) (20,434.82)(40,602.30)

(374,125.35) 0.00 0.00 (155,655.36) 218,469.99(155,655.36)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(374,125.35) 0.00 0.00 (155,655.36) 218,469.99(155,655.36)

24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 275,040.02 0.00 139,019.94 278,040.02 (3,000.00)139,020.08 -1.151000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 99,085.33 0.00 48,033.99 95,601.95 3,483.3847,567.96 3.552000

1000 374,125.35 0.00 187,053.93 373,641.97 483.38186,588.04 0.1Instruction Functions
187,053.93 373,641.97 483.38 0.124106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 374,125.35 0.00 186,588.04

Pecos Cyber Academy
Consolidated Board Report
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

BUDGET
OPENING

BALANCE
ENCUMBR.

AMOUNT
TOTAL

AMOUNT BALANCE
RECEIPTS
EXPENSE %

Report Ending: 01/31/2025

rptNMConsolidatedBoardReport: 2024.1.36 Page: 3Printed: 02/06/2025 12:09:22 PM



24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(1,407.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(1,407.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 1,407.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00 100.056000

1000 1,407.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 1,407.07 100.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 1,407.07 0.00 0.00

Pecos Cyber Academy
Consolidated Board Report
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

BUDGET
OPENING

BALANCE
ENCUMBR.

AMOUNT
TOTAL

AMOUNT BALANCE
RECEIPTS
EXPENSE %

Report Ending: 01/31/2025

rptNMConsolidatedBoardReport: 2024.1.36 Page: 4Printed: 02/06/2025 12:09:22 PM



24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (8,389.80) 0.00 (19,310.40) (19,310.40)(10,920.60)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (8,389.80) 0.00 (19,310.40) (19,310.40)(10,920.60)
0.00 8,389.80 0.00 8,389.80 8,389.800.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 8,389.80 0.00 8,389.80 8,389.800.00

(58,554.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,708.79) 44,845.21(13,708.79)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,389.80) (8,389.80)(8,389.80)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(58,554.00) 0.00 0.00 (22,098.59) 36,455.41(22,098.59)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 28,250.00 0.00 10,000.00 30,681.94 (2,431.94)20,681.94 -8.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,901.00 0.00 2,811.64 8,618.51 (4,717.51)5,806.87 -120.952000

1000 32,151.00 0.00 12,811.64 39,300.45 (7,149.45)26,488.81 -22.2Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 100.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.000.00 100.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 23,453.00 0.00 3,555.00 10,085.38 13,367.626,530.38 57.053000

2000 26,403.00 0.00 3,555.00 10,085.38 16,317.626,530.38 61.8Support Services Functions
16,366.64 49,385.83 9,168.17 15.724154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING58,554.00 0.00 33,019.19
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 466.50 0.00 0.00 0.00(466.50)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 466.50 0.00 0.00 0.00(466.50)

(27,437.00) 0.00 0.00 (605.90) 26,831.10(605.90)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(27,437.00) 0.00 0.00 (605.90) 26,831.10(605.90)

24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 21,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,437.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 22,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,437.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 130.02 735.92 4,264.08605.90 85.353000

2000 5,000.00 0.00 130.02 735.92 4,264.08605.90 85.3Support Services Functions
130.02 735.92 26,701.08 97.324174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 27,437.00 0.00 605.90
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
(36,677.00) 0.00 0.00 (21,316.00) 15,361.00(21,316.00)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(36,677.00) 0.00 0.00 (21,316.00) 15,361.00(21,316.00)

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
SUPPLIES 36,677.00 0.00 0.00 21,316.00 15,361.0021,316.00 41.956000

1000 36,677.00 0.00 0.00 21,316.00 15,361.0021,316.00 41.9Instruction Functions
0.00 21,316.00 15,361.00 41.924189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 36,677.00 0.00 21,316.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 200,198.34 0.00 222,924.04 222,924.0422,725.70GENERAL FUND11011

(166,556.89) 0.00 0.00 0.00 166,556.890.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(166,556.89) 200,198.34 0.00 222,924.04 389,480.9322,725.70

0.00 (198,127.30) 0.00 (198,127.30) (198,127.30)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (198,127.30) 0.00 (198,127.30) (198,127.30)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,894.14) (3,894.14)(3,894.14)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510

(67,067.91) 0.00 0.00 (117,704.92) (50,637.01)(117,704.92)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
(67,067.91) 0.00 0.00 (121,599.06) (54,531.15)(121,599.06)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 28,383.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,383.690.00 100.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,307.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,307.000.00 100.052000
SUPPLIES 4,169.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,169.120.00 100.056000

1000 44,859.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,859.810.00 100.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 96,073.50 0.00 44,639.22 96,353.43 (279.93)51,714.21 -0.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 42,543.99 0.00 22,097.90 47,234.64 (4,690.65)25,136.74 -11.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,412.43 (412.43)10,412.43 -4.153000
SUPPLIES 40,147.50 0.00 0.00 15,357.60 24,789.9015,357.60 61.756000

2000 188,764.99 0.00 66,737.12 169,358.10 19,406.89102,620.98 10.3Support Services Functions
66,737.12 169,358.10 64,266.70 27.525153 MEDICAID 233,624.80 0.00 102,620.98
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27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00

27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
SUPPLIES 20,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00 100.056000

2000 20,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 0.00 20,632.00 100.027107 GO BOND LIBRARY SB66 20,632.00 0.00 0.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (15,580.82) 0.00 (26,032.53) (26,032.53)(10,451.71)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (15,580.82) 0.00 (26,032.53) (26,032.53)(10,451.71)
0.00 21,574.80 0.00 21,574.80 21,574.800.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 21,574.80 0.00 21,574.80 21,574.800.00

(104,655.00) 0.00 0.00 (20,562.25) 84,092.75(20,562.25)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (21,574.80) (21,574.80)(21,574.80)STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204

(104,655.00) 0.00 0.00 (42,137.05) 62,517.95(42,137.05)
27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 12,000.00 0.00 5,823.36 11,823.36 176.646,000.00 1.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 1,632.78 3,306.58 (3,306.58)1,673.80 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,105.00 3,895.001,105.00 77.953000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 3,478.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,478.000.00 100.056000

1000 39,878.00 0.00 7,456.14 16,234.94 23,643.068,778.80 59.3Instruction Functions
SALARIES 58,414.00 0.00 22,660.05 49,440.05 8,973.9526,780.00 15.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,363.00 0.00 6,387.62 13,873.63 (8,510.63)7,486.01 -158.752000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 189.02 5,192.37 (4,192.37)5,003.35 -419.253000

2000 64,777.00 0.00 29,236.69 68,506.05 (3,729.05)39,269.36 -5.8Support Services Functions
36,692.83 84,740.99 19,914.01 19.027502 NEXT GEN CTE 104,655.00 0.00 48,048.16
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27533FUND: PEER TO PEER
0.00 0.00 0.00 (892.00) (892.00)(892.00)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (892.00) (892.00)(892.00)

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (6,728.81) 43,271.19(6,728.81)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (6,728.81) 43,271.19(6,728.81)

27533FUND: PEER TO PEER
SALARIES 50,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 8,741.00 41,259.007,141.00 82.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 444.80 945.60 (945.60)500.80 0.052000

1000 50,000.00 0.00 2,044.80 9,686.60 40,313.407,641.80 80.6Instruction Functions
2,044.80 9,686.60 40,313.40 80.627533 PEER TO PEER 50,000.00 0.00 7,641.80
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 119,622.99 0.00 112,356.85 112,356.85(7,266.14)GENERAL FUND11011

(119,622.99) 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(119,622.99) 119,622.99 0.00 112,356.85 231,979.84(7,266.14)

0.00 (119,622.99) 0.00 (119,622.99) (119,622.99)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (119,622.99) 0.00 (119,622.99) (119,622.99)0.00

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 119,622.99 0.00 109,099.90 116,366.04 3,256.957,266.14 2.756000

4000 119,622.99 0.00 109,099.90 116,366.04 3,256.957,266.14 2.7

109,099.90 116,366.04 3,256.95 2.731703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 119,622.99 0.00 7,266.14
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